INDIA

ITEM NO.65 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 32595/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014 in CMP No. 14962/2014, 26/09/2014 in CMP No. 14963/2014, 26/09/2014 in CWP No. 5076/2012 passed by the High Court Of H.P. at Shimla)

MAHESHWAR SINGH AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HP AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment and permission to file SLP and for permission to plead addl.facts and file addl.documents and exemption from filing Official Translation)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv. Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application

Signature Not Verified

for exemption from filing Official

Translation is allowed. Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2014.10.09

15:28:01 IST

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Reason:

2

Notice.

No interim orders.

(G.V.Ramana) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Asstt.Registrar