SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27686-27688/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014 in CMP No. 14962/2014,26/09/2014 in CMP No. 14963/2014,26/09/2014 in CWP No. 5076/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

MAHESHWAR SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HP AND ORS (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Gupta, Adv. Mr.Harpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

Mr.Surayanarayana Singh, Sr.AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vijay K.Sondhi, Adv.

Mr.Anshul Sehgal, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Vakalat nama and counter affidavit(s), if any, be filed in four weeks' time.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in two weeks' time thereafter.

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar