(C)

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-3/2015 in Petition(s)

for Special Leave to Appeal

No(s). 27686-27688/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014 in CMP No. 14962/2014, 26/09/2014 in CMP No. 14963/2014 and 26/09/2014 in CWP No. 5076/2012 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

MAHESHWAR SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Addl. A.G.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None appeared for the applicant.

Adjourned.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(S. K. RAKHEJA) (MADHU NARULA)

SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA

Date: 2016.02.19

16:51:05 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER