Listed On: 9.08.2016 Before Court No. 7 Item No.14

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 27686-27688 of 2014 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-3

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate)

Maheshwar Singh and Anr.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

State of H.P and Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 05.04.2016, with the office report dated 14th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after the summer vacation.

Liberty to file additional affidavit granted."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional affidavit so far.

Service is already complete.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 08th DAY OF August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.Ch NO.21, Delhi High Court.
- 2. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv., Ch NO. 104
- 3. Mr. K.S Rana, Adv., Ch NO. 106
- 4. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv., 17-B, I.P Estate, IAEA House, New Delhi-110002.
- 5. Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv. SCBA
- 6. Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/Ma