ÎITEM NO.46

Petition(s)

COURT NO.5

Special Leave to

SECTION XIV

No(s).

(C)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

27686-27688/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014

No. 5076/2012 and in CMP No. 14962/2014 & CMP No. 14963/2014

Appeal

passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

MAHESHWAR SINGH AND ANR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 10/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

for

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Saran, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG

Mr. Varinder Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

the matters before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble List

Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta) is not a member.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (SH) Court Master (NS)